
Cebu Normal University Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023- With Revision for the 2nd Semester
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CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 Q1 Q1Bufiet Meals (STAKEHOLDERS CONSULTATION) GoP 65,000.00 65,000.00

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 GoP 50,000.00LOAD TEST FOR 2 ELEVATORS 50,000.00

I Lot Audio Video System for Demo Room 1 and 2 CTE NO Competitive Bidding Q3 Q3 Q4 Q4 GoP 2,294,000.00 2,294,000.00
ICTU YES Competitive Bidding Q4(2023) Q4(2023) o4(2023) o4(2023)12 months lntemet Subscriplion 300Mbps Dedicated

Leased Line

GoP 540,000.00 540,000.00

ICTU NO Competitive Bidding Q4 o4 Q4 Q4 GoP12 Months Redundant lnternet Subscription 300 Mbps

Dedidated Lease Line with 5 Public lP's
960,000.00 960,000.00

ICTU YES Competitive Bidding a4(2023) o4(2023) o4(2023) o.4(2023) GoP 't ,1 16,496.001 2 lilonths Zoom Education Plan 1 ,1 16,496.00
2023 Boad of Regents Meeting Honoraria for the
Board of Regents & Resource Person Transportation
Expenses Accommodation Expenses Meal Expeses
Plaoue Continoencv Fund

BORSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-O4 Q,l Q4 GoP 1,080,000.00 1,080,000.00

BORSU NO NP-53.s - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-04 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-O4 GoP 240,000.002023 BOR-BARE Committee Meeting Honoraria for
the Committee Transportation Expenses
Accommodation Expenses Meal Expeses Plaque

240,000.00

BORSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 O1-Q4 GoP2023 BOR-Finance and Administrative Committee
L4eeting Honoraria for the Committee Transportation
Expenses Accommodation Expenses Meal Expeses
Plaque Contingency Fund

240,000.00 240,000.00

PFFTU NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q22023 Mid-Year Performance Evaluation and Planning - GoP 72,000 00 72,000.00

COM NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 GoPAcademic Year end Evaluation and Skategic Planning 200,000.00 200,000.00

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q3 Q,1-Q3 Q1-O3 o1-o3 GoPAdvanced Patient Care Female Catheterization Skills
Trainer

210,000.00
210,000.00

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoP 5,000.00ANNUAL WATER TESTING OF TESTING VARIOUS

CISTERNS 5,000.00
MEDELLIN NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 o1,04 GoP 199,500.00Attendance to Trainings and University Meetings and

other Activities
199,500.00

Attendance to University trainings, meetings, and

other university wide activities
MEDELLIN NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
o1-04 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 300,000.00 300,000.00

Audio-Video System with installation materials and

labor
CTE NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue

Procurement
Q3 N/A Q4 Q4 GoP 264,500.00

264,500.00
NO Competitive Bidding Q1.Q3 Q1.Q3 Q1-Q3Auscultation Training COM Q1-Q3 GoP 1 ,150,000.00 1 ,1 50,000.00

CRD NO NP'.53.9 - Small Value Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-04 Q2-Q4Book binding GoP 10,000.00 10,000.00
COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-O4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoPBook Sanitizer 960,000.00 960,000.00
EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 GoP 100,000.00Booth Rental @10,000 x 10 booth 100,000.00
COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 o3-o4 Q3-Q4 GoP 1,024,000.00Brain and Spinal Cord 1,024,000.00

Competitive BiddingBrain Stem COM NO Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 224,000.00
224,000.00

GAD NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4Buffet Meals ( Gender and Sensitivity Training ) GoP 29,000.00 29,000.00
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IRIID NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2,O4 Q2.Q4 Q2-O4 Q2-Q4 GoPBUFFET MEALS (IRIID TRAINING 109,000.00 109,000.00

RDP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4Buffet Meals (Research Projects Meetings) GoP 187,469.98 187,469.98

Buffet Meals (Research Training) RDP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 GoP 77,000.00 77,000.00

Buffet Meals (STAKEHOLDERS FORUIV) PFFTU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A o1 Q1 GoP 40,000.00 40,000.00

BORSU,RDP,CO
M,CNAHS,CTE,C

NO Competitive Bidding Q1 Q,I Q1 Q1 GoPBUFFET IVEALS (VARIOUS ACTIVITIES OF THE
UNIVERSITY)

2,3'16,400.00 2,316,400.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/ABuffet Meals (YEAR END EVALUATION AND 2023

TARGET SETTING)
CTE Q4 Q4 GoP 40,000.00 40,000.00

Buffet Meals (Year-end Performance Evaluation and
Planning)

PFFTU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 GoP 328,000.00 328,000.00

VPRPICE,RITBPB NO NP 53.9 Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 GoPBuffet Mral (Training Workshops) 259,850"00 259,850.00

Casualty Simulation Cut Suit COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 12,600,000.00

12,600,000.00
HR[,4U YES Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 2022 Q3-Q4 202: Q3-Q4 20: Q3-Q4 2022 GoPClerical 2,926,000.00 2,926,000.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-O3 Q1-O3 Q1-Q3 Q,1-Q3Clinical Centrifuge GoP 375,000.00

375,000.00
Public lnformation
Office

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 o4 GoPCNU FOI l/anual 38,400.00 38,400.00

CNU PIO Manual Public Information
Office

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 GoP 45,000.00 45,000.00

Completion of CNU Balamban Campus Development
Program - Buildings

BALAMBAN NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00

Completion of CNU Balamban Campus Development
Program - Other Structures

BALAMBAN NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q3 N/A Q2-Q3CONDUCT OF TRAININGS AND ACTIVITIES Q2-Q3 GoP 89,612.00
89,612.00

VPRPICE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1Consortium Event: Research Journal Publication
Networking

GoP 60,000.00 60,000.00

MEDELLIN NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4Construction of a 4-Storey Multi-Purpose Building in

CNU-Medellin
GoP 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00

Supply Office NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1DRINKING WATER (5520 Gals. @ P60.00 each) GoP 331,200.00 331,200.00

CLINIC NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4

Q1

Q1-Q4 GoPDRUGS AND N4EDS 827,080.50 827,080.50

CLINIC NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A o1-Q4 Q1.Q4 GoPDRUGS AND MEDS 237,712.50 237.712.50 GAA CONTINUING

Electric Adult Hospital Bed COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3-Q4 N/A Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 135,000.00
135,000.00

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q3 N/A Q1-O3 Q1-Q3Electric Pediatric Hospital Bed GoP 135,000.00
135,000.00

ICTU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procufemqnt

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoPEndpoint Protection 450,000.00 450,000.00
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EXTENSION PROJECTS SUPPLIES AND
MATERIALS

MEDELLIN,EXTE
NSION

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1.Q4 GoP 757,770.00 757,770.00

RDP NO NP-53.S - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-O4 Q2-Q4 GoPExternal Review of Proposals 140,000.00 140,000.00

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 GoP 400,000.00Fetal Monitor
400,000.00

CRD NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q4 Q2.Q4 Q2-O4 GoP 12,000.00Food Allowance for RA & researcher (6 days) 12,000.00

FUEL, OIL AND LUBRICANTS EXPENSES Supply Office NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

N/A Q,I Q1 GoP 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q3 N/A Q2-Q3 Q2.Q3Full Board Accommodation and Meals (for

lnternationalization Activities)
EXTENSION GoP 572,000.00 572,000.00

RDP,CCAIS NO NP-53.S - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2-O4 N/A Q2.Q4 02-Q4 GoPFull Board Meals and Conference Venue Rental 420,000.00 420,000.00

RDP,CTE,EXTEN
SION

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 GoP 800,500.00Fullboard Meals and Accommodation 800,500.00

Fullboard Meals and Accommodation (RIPG
TRAINING)

RIPG NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 GoP 390,000.00 390,000.00

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3-O4 N/A Q3.Q4 Q3-O4 GoP 5,000,000.00Furniture & Fixture for Library (Tables, Chairs,
Shelves, etc.

5,000,000.00

Q1 N/A o1-Q3Futures Thinking: Capacity Development on Futures
Thinking and Strategic Foresight

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o1-o3 GoP 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00

BALAMBAN,
IVIEDELLIN

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q,1-Q4 Q,1-Q4 GoPcAD and ESD Training (External Campus) 1 15,700.00 115,700.00

GAD-VAW-C T-Sh t VPRPICE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoP 105,600.00 '105,600.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoPGYM EQUIPMENT 127,500.00 127,500.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 GoP 475,000.00Gynecological Examination Simulator 475,000.00
COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1-O3 Q1-Q3 GoP 600,000.00Gynecological Skills Trainer 600,000.00
COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 285,000.00Hemorrhage Central Training Kit 285,000.00

Human Brain with 12 Cranial Nerves COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3,Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 247,500.00 247,500.00
Human Brain COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 574,000.00 574,000.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 1,098,000.00Human Physiology Teaching System
1,098,000.00

cot\,4 NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-O4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 7,494,000.00lnfant Simulator with basinet
7,494,000.00

lnfrastructure and Smart Campus Development,
Operationalization of Face{o-Face Classes and

Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment (CO)

FURNITURE & FIXTURES (5060407001): Php

VPAAI NO Competitive Bidding Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 850,000.00 850,000.00

NO Competitive Bidding Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 3,825,000.00lnfrastructure and Smart Campus Development,
Operationalization of Face-to-Face Classes and

Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment (CO) OTHER
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT (s060405099): Php

3,825,000.00

3,825,000.00 GA,C CONTINUING

VPAAI NO Competitive Bidding Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 3,825,000.00lnfrastructure and Smart Campus Development,
Operationalization of Face-to-Face Classes and

Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment (CO) SCHOOL
BUILDING (5060404002): Php 3, 825,000.00

3,825,000.00 GAA CONTINUING
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NO Competitive Bidding Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 5,400,000.00 5,400,000.00lnfrastructure and Smart Campus Development,
Operationalization of Face-to-Face Classes and

Upgrading/Procurement of Equipment (MOOE)

GAA CONTINUING

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3-Q4 N/A Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 190,000.00lnfusion Pump COlvl 190,000.00
ICTU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q2-O3 N/A Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 GoP 1,776,000.00 1,776,000.00lntemet (l00mbps Leased Line)- Extemal Campuses

and COM
COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 3,756,940.00 3,756,940.00LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPi,4ENT

RITBPB NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 GoP 409,416.00 409,416.00LABORATORY TESTING OF CINNAMON.BASED
FOOD PRODUCTS

Q3.Q4 o3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoPLateral Ventricles and related structures COM NO Competitive Bidding 276,000.00
276,000.00

ICTU NO Competitive Bidding Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 GoP 4,800,000.00 4,800,000.00Leaming Management System (Subscription)

NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2.Q4 GoPLoad Cards RDP,IRIID NO 52,700.00 52,700.00

Competitive Bidding Q3-O4 Q3,Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3,Q4 GoP 3,600,000.00Lower Body Trauma Task Trainer COM NO 3,600,000.00
HRI\4U NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procuremenl
Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00Loyalty Pins (silver and bronze)

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoP 195,000.00

195,000.00

Maintenance Services of 2 Elevators @ TAC bldg. (1

year)

Q1-Q3Medical Crash CarUEmergency Cart COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q3 N/A N/A GoP 145,996.00
145,996.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-04 Q1-Q4 GoP 615,244.85MEDICAL DENTAL SUPPLIES CLINIC 615,244.85

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3-Q4 N/A Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 17,972,002.00 17,972,002.00Medical Print Books and Online Library Resources

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q2 Q2 Q3 Q3 GoP 2,1 00,000.00 2,100,000.00Microscope

ICTU NO Competitive Bidding Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 GoP 1,500,000.00 'l ,500,000.00Microsoft Office LTSC Standard License 2021

co[4 NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q3 O1_Q3 o1-o3 Q1-O3 GoP 750,000.00 750,000.00Multipurpose lntravenous Training Arm

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1.Q3 GoP 399,000.00
399,000.00

Newborn vital signs simulator

EXTENSION NO Competitive Bidding Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 GoP 1,215,600.00 1 ,215,600.00Packed Meals (Extension Services Activities)

BALAMBAN,MED
ELLIN

NO NP-53.S - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 341,000.00 341,000.00Packed Meals (External Campus' Extension Projects)

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoPPacked Meals (Heavy Snacks) L&D,EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

114,400.00 114,400.00

IRIID NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 GoP 33,440.00 33,440.00Packed Meals (lRllD TRAININGS)

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 310,000.00
310,000.00

Parts/lnstallations for Repair and Maintenance of 2
Elevalors @ TAC bldq.

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3.Q4 Q3.Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3.Q4 GoP 7,985,000.00
7,985,000.00

Pediatric Patient Simulator

Pest Control GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoP 500,000.00
500,000.00

NP-53.9 - Small Value
Prmurement

Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 GoP 446,O50.00PLAQUES (VARIOUS ACTIVITIES RDP,EXTENSION,
HRMU

NO 246,050.00
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COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoPPregnant Torso for Leopold's lvlaneuver practice 760,000.00
760,000.00

PRINTING EXPENSE FOR THE REVISED LIBRARY
t\,4ANUAt 2023 EDITION

Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00

EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q3 N/A Q2.Q3 Q2-Q3 GoPPrinting of IEC l/aterials: Poster, Brochures, Calling

Card, Postcards, Certmcates
241,000.00 241,000.00

Competitive Bidding Q1-Q4Printing of Laboratory Manuals COIM NO Q1.Q4 Q1.Q4 a1-o4 GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoPPrinting of Laboratory Worksheets 200,000.00 200,000.00

Printing of Student Handbook COT,I NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 GoP 360,000.00 360,000.00

BALAMBAN,CTE,
EXTENSION,HRIII
U L&D SUPPLY

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoPPRINTING OF TARPAULINS (VARIOUS

ACTIVITIES)
61,000.00 61,000.00

GSU YES Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 2022 Q3-Q4 202: Q3 Q4 20: Q3 Q42022 GoP 3,760,000.00Procurement of Janitorial Seruices 3,760,000.00
Library NO Competitive Bidding Q2 Q2 Q2 GoPPROCUREMENT OF LIBRARY HOLDINGS

(PRINTED BOOKS) FOR THE CNU-MAIN,
BALAMBAN & MEDELLIN CAMPUS LIBRARIES

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Q3Procurement of Materials for the Repair and

Maintenance of Various Building

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 197,750.00
197,750.00

GSU NO Competitive Bidding Q2 N/A Q3 Q3 GoPProposed Repair Roof at Centennial Hall 923,799.81
923,799.81

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q,I GoP 750,000.00PROPOSED RE-WIRING OF DISTRIBUTION
PANEL FEEDERLINE @ LIBRARY 2ND AND 3RD
FLOOR (GAA Continuing)
D 750,000.00
Proposed Re-wiring of Main Power Supply from single
phase to three phase at Social Science Building

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

N/A Q2 GoP 370,264.50

370,264.50
NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procrrremenl

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1.Q4R & M - l/otorVehicles Supply Offlce NO Q1-Q4 GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00

Supply Offlce NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-O4 Q1-Q4 GoP 200,000.00R&M-MotorVehicles 200,000.00

Supply Office NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 212,000.00R & M - Technical and Scientific Equipment 212,000.00

R & M -Other l\.4achinery and Equipment Supply Ofiice NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q,1-Q4 N/A Q1.Q4 Q1-Q4 GoP 106,000.00 106,000.00

NO
Procurement
NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 o1-o4Repair and N4aintenance of Scientiflc Equipment CN Q1-Q4 GoP 9,799.00 9,799.00

CN NO NP 53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 Q1 Q4 Q1 Q4 Q1 Q4 GoPRepair and Nilaintenance of Scientiflc Equipment 30,000.00 30,000.00

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE -OFFICE
EOUIPMENT ruARIOUS OFFICES)

Supply Office NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 o1-Q4 Q1.Q4 o1-Q4 GoP 212,000.00 212,000.00

Repair of Concrete Gutter at CNU Medellin (Labor
Onlv\

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 GoP 181 ,000.00
1Bl ,000.00

Repair of Floor Tiles at 2nd Floor CTE BIdg., Open

Hall

GSU NO Competitive Bidding

,,,

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoP 750,000.00

,r/

750,000.00
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Supply Oflice NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-O4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-O4 GoP 230,000.00 230,000.00Repairs and N.4aintenance -lCT Equipment

Replacement of Overhead Door Closer GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 GoP 8,000.00
8,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/AReproduction and Binding Expenses RITBPB Q2 Q2 GoP 3,600.00 3,600.00

RDP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 GoP 95,800.00RESEARCH SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 95,800.00

RFID Library Solutions / software COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3.Q4 Q3,Q4 GoP 1,180,000.00
1 ,1 80,000.00

RIAH TRAINING RIAH NO NP-53 1 0 Lease of Real
Property and Venue

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q,I-Q4 GoP 486,600.00 486,600.00

VPRPICE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1 Q1 Q1 o1 GoP 177.000.00 '177,000.00RITBPB TRAINING

RITBPB TRAINING VPRPICE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 GoP 132,000.00 132,000.00

YES Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 2022 Q3-04 2021Security Seruices SECURITY Q3-Q4 20; Q3-Q4 2022 GoP 3,057,999.96 3,057,999.96

Simuiation Learning Management System with
Debriefing, Recording, Assessmenl, and OSCE
CaDabilities

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q2 Q2 Q2 a) GoP 15,994,000.00

15,994,000.00

GAA CONTINUING

Q3-Q4Simulator Deflbrillator / Monitor COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 750,000.00 750,000.00
GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 GoP 200,000.00Siphoning of Septic Tank (Main Campus, Balamban,

Medellin) 200,000.00
co[/ NO Competitive Bidding Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 GoP 1,018,000.00Smart Room 1,018,000.00
ICTU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 GoP 120,000.00 120,000.00SMS Text Blast Service

Sound System COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q,I-Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 GoP 687,750.00
687,750.00

ILS-
ATHLETICS,SPO
RTS AND
CUI TUTAL

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o302-Q3 N/A o302-Q3SPORTS SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT Q3Q2-Q3 GoP 196,500.00 196,s00.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 1,885,000.00Student Auscultation Mannequin in teaching and

leaminq heart, breath and bowel sound 1,885,000.00
SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL TO PRINTED
NEWSPAPERS AND MAGAZINE

Library YES NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q4(20221 N/A Q4(2022) Q1 GoP 140,000.00 140,000.00

SUBSCRIPTION TO DESTINY LIBRARY IVANAGER

SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procuremenl
o1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoP 95,000.00 95,000.00

Competitive Bidding a4QO22\ o4(2022\SUBSCRIPTION TO ONLINE E-JOURNALS Library YES o4(2022) Q1 GoP 470,000.00 470.000.00
Library YES Competitive Bidding o4(2022) o4(20221 o4(2022) Q1 GoP 1,534,000.00SUBSCRIPTION TO ONLINE LIBRARY RESEARCH

DATABASE
1,534,000.00

Library YES NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q,1 NiA Q1 o1 GoP 100,000.00 100,000.00SUBSCRIPTION TO PRINTED PROFESSIONAL
JOURNALS

Library YES Competitive Bidding o.4(2022) Q4(2022) Q4(2022\ Q1 GoP 1,195,000.00 1 ,195,000.00SUBSCRIPTION TO PROQUEST CENTRAL

Surgery / Operating Table COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

03 Q4 N/A Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 195,000.00
195,000.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3.Q4Tourniquet Application Trainer Q3-04 Q3-Q4 GoP 315,000.00 315,000.00
COM NO Competitive Bidding o3-Q4 o3-Q4 Q3-O4 Q3-Q4 GoP 4,910,000.00Trauma Manikin 4,910,000.00
coM NO Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3,O4 03 Q4 GoP 480,000.00Trauma Moulage Kit 480,000.00

V

r 4
v Page 6 of 13ilY



Code
(PAP)

Procurement
Project

PMO/
End-User

ls this an
Early

Procuremen
t Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(brief description of

Project)Advortisem
enUPosting
of lB/REl

Submissio
n/Opening

of Bids

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

Total MOOE co

Van Rental (WHOLE YEAR ROUND) EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 GoP 75,000.00 75,000.00

VAW-C T-Shirt GFPS L&D NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 GoP 40,000.00 40,000.00

Videographer Fees EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A o3 Q3 GoP 30,000.00 30,000.00

Wearable breast cancer training model COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q3 Q1.Q3 o1-Q3 Q1-Q3 GoP 3'16,000.00

316,000.00
Wound Simulator CON/ NO Competitive Bidding Q3-04 03 Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 GoP 305,000.00 305,000.00
RFID Cards ICTU NO Competitive Bidding Q,1 Q1 Q1 Q,1 Special Purpose 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
12 iilonths Contract Oracle Database Configuration
and Mainlenance for CNIJ Seruers

ICTU YES NP-53.8 Defense Cooperation
Aqreement

Q4(2023) Q4(2023) o4(2023) 04(2023) Special Purpose
Fund

350,000.00 350,000.00

2023 Board of Regenls l\4eeting Honoraria for the
Rnar.i nf Rp6ants R Rasor rrep Pprsnn Transnorlation

BORSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Proclrrcmenl

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Filn.l

360,000.00 360,000.00

2023 lntramural Games Activity ANG SUGA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose 99,350.00 99,350.00

Accademic gown > proposed design similar lo current VPAFEA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose 7,000.00 7,000.00

Adult Hospital Bed, Manual 3 cranks COM NO Compelilive Bidding Q2-Q4 Q2.Q4 o2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Special Purpose 590,000 00 590,000.00
Annual Subscription to Grammarly Premium Online CRD NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

o.^^...^6^^1
Q2-Q4 N/A 02-Q4 Q2-Q4 Special Purpose 500,000.00

Application System Development (Funds Transfer to CAS NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose 50,000.00 50,000.00
ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE Library NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue o2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose 5,000.00 5,000.00
ATHLETICS COIVI NO Competitive Bidding Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose 30 150 00 30 150 00
AWARDS AND REWARDS EXPENSES CULTURAL,SPEA

R.SSC
NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Special Purpose

Fund
244.695.00 244,695.00

AWARDS AND REWARDS EXPENSES SPEAR NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

10,985.00 10,985.00

Baby Care Model (Boy and Girl) COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1-Q3 o1,Q3 Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

210,000.00
210,000.00

Braille Prinler- Embossing CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

500,000.00
500,000.00

BUFFET MEALS ( INVESTITURE OF THE
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT)

VPAFEA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 NiA Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

700.000.00
700,000.00

Buffet Meals (BUWAN NG WIKANG PAMBANSA) CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

37,500.00 37,500.00

Buffet Meals (CURRICULUM OUALITY AUDIT AND
REVIEW)

C E NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

120,000.00 120,000.00

Buffet Meals (Enhancement Training for cultural

troupe)
CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Special Purpose

Fund
25,000.00 25,000.00

BUFFET MEALS (SSC ACTIVITY) OSA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

100,000.00 100,000.00

BUFFET MEALS (VARIOUS ACTIVITIES OF THE
UNIVERSITY)

CNAHS,CTE,EXT
ENSION,FINANCE

,ILS,VPAAI

NO Competitive Bidding Q1 Q,1 Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

1,023,000.00 1,023,000.00

Buffet Meals during GRADUATION CEREI\,4ONY CTE NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

37,500.00 37,500.00

Buffet Meals during Public Forum for the Search of
Pr€sidnecv

BORSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

196,000.00 196,000.00

Buifel Meals for lr.4lDYEAR PERFoRMANcE AND PLANNING CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

37,500.00 37,500.00

Buffte Meals for Various ln House Trainings/Faculty
Develooment and l\4eetinqs

COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

414,000.00 414,000.00
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Capacity Building and Professional Development BALAMBAN NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

102,365.00 102,365.00

CHED SI\,4ART PROJECT ICTU NO Competitive Bidding Q2 Q2 Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

23,100,000.00 23,1 00,000.00

CHILDREN FOLD SOFA CHAIRS FOR
STORYTELLING AREA

Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 NiA Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

2,000.00 2,000.00

CLERICAL.STF HRMU YES Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 2022 a3-44 2021 Q3-Q4 20: Q3-Q4 2022 Special Purpose
Fund

3,791,783.36 3,791,783.36

Clinic-MEDICAL DENTAL & LAB EQUIPI,4ENT OSA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 NiA Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

COMMUNICATION EXPENSES NSTP,SADO NO NP-53.9 Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q3 N/A Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

51,000.00

CONDUCT OF TRAININGS AND ACTIVITIES

Courier

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

930,000.00 930,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 N/A Q1.Q4 Q1.Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

300,000.00 300,000.00

CULTURAL COM NO Competitive Bidding Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

40,200.00 40,200.00

CULTURAL ARTS AND FESTIVAL SUPPLIES AND CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose 406,000.00 406,000.00
CULTURAL ARTS AND FESTIVAL UNIFORMS AND CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose 767,140.00 767,140.00
Electric Delivery Table coM NO Competitive Bidding Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Special Purpose 100,000.00 '100,000.00

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AT VARIOUS Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose 558,000.00 558,000.00

Elevator Battery GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

7,000.00
7,000.00

Tamp '12V AND 12amp
12V Pluo in

Energy drink and bottle water for Regional/National SPEAR NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

40,000.00 40,000.00

EVENT COORDINATOR (INVESTITURE OF THE VPAFEA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value o4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose 500.000.00 500,000.00
Events lvlanagement Training BALAMBAN NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose

Fund
34,000.00 34,000.00

Events Production BORSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

465,000.00

FUEL, OIL AND LUBRICANTS EXPENSES-STF

Supply Office

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

200,000.00
200,000.00

Full Board Accommodation and Meals CCAIS, NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2-Q4 N/A Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Special Purpose 376,000.00 376,000.00

Full Board Accommodation and Meals for
lnternationalization

EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2.Q4 N/A o2,o4 02-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

822,000.00 822,000.00

Full Board Meals and Conference Venue Rental CCAIS NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

170,000.00 170,000.00

FUTURES THINKING

GAD related activities

L&D

BALAMBAN

NO

NO

Competitive Bidding

NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Q1-Q4

Q1-Q4

Q1-Q4

Special Purpose
Fund

Special Purpose
Fund

2,000,000.00

20,436.00

2,000,000.00

20,436.00Q1-Q4 N/A

Generator Battery GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

20,000.00
20,000.00

GS & DPE ONLINE TESTING SERVICE (5OO

examinees )

Testing Center NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q,1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

200,000.00 200,000.00

IALSACU Third Edition for Student Leaders Training SADO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A o4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

31,500.00 31,500.00

lnstallation of Glassdoor with aluminum frame CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

40,000.00 40,000.00

TE
,ffi
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RDP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

510,000.00 510,000.00lntellectual Property Protection Program, Turnitin Anti-
Plagiarism Online Seruice, Renewal of Annual

Subscriotion
CCAIS NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q2 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose

Fund
240,000.00 240,000.00LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special PurposeGSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value 330,000.00 330,000.00Land lmprovement CNU Main Campus - Garden

EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose 60,000.00 60,000.00LED Backdrop Rental

BORSU, NO Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose 22,500.00 22,500.00

Library NO
D.^-r r16moni

NP-53.9 - Small Value

NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

20,000.00

Leis

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SERVICES MONTH

2023 ACTIVITIES
N/A Q3 Q3 Special PurposeLibrary Supplies and Peripherals (RFID Tags, Omni- NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 300,000.00 300,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

20,000.00Lights and Sound System Rentals ILS.ATHLETICS 20,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value o1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose 53,600.00 53,600.00Local Faculty Instructional Training BALAMBAN

CCAIS NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1 N/A Q,1 Q1 Special Purpose 50,000.00 50,000.00Materials and lnstallation of Airconditioner at ACAS

SPEAR NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose 455,000.00 455,000.00Measl for the Regional SCUAA players

EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose 200,000.00 200,000.00Module Reproduction

CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose 36,450.00 36,450.00Mugs and Tote bag with CNU Logo (Token for

NP-53.9 - Small Value Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special PurposeNLA 8 MODI]LE IMPLEMENTATION SADO NO 54,300.00 54,300.00
NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue

Procurement
Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose

Fund
40,000.00NSTP TRAININGS NSTP 40,000.00

Testing Center NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

400,000.00 400,000.00Offline testing materials

Testing Center NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

250,000.00 250,000.00Online Testing Materials

Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1 NiA Q2 Q2 Special Purpose 300,000.00 300,000.00OPAC INTERACTIVE KIOSK

CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

20,000.00 20,000.00Packed Meal (Contestants Training)

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

900.00 900.00Packed Meal (Judges for parol Making Contest) CULTURAL

EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Special Purpose
Fund

49,400.00 49,400.00PACKED MEALS

EXTENSION NO Competitive Bidding Special Purpose
Fund

163,000.00 '163,000.00PACKED MEALS

EXTENSION NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Special Purpose
Fund

150,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

150,000.00

900.00

PACKED tv'IEALS

PACKED MEALS Guidance Office
900.00

Guidance Office NO NP-53S-Small Value Q1.Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose 900.00 900.00PACKED MEALS

Q1-Q4Guidance Office NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund 900.00

PACKED MEALS

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q1-O4 Q1-O4 o1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

900 00
900.00

PACKED i,4EALS Guidance Offlce

Guidance Ofllce NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Special Purpose
Fund

900.00

900.00

PACKED MEALS
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CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 NiA Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

Packed Meals (Cultural Activities) 101,900.00 101,900.00

GAD,Cultutal NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fu nd

Packed Meals (GAD TRAINING) '14,000.00 '14,000.00

L&D NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 NiA Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

Packed Meals (Heavy Snacks) 85,000.00 85,000.00

SPEAR NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

50,000.00Packed Meals (INTRAMURALS/SCUAA) 50,000.00

Packed lileals (lRllD TRAININGS) IRIID NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2.Q4 N/A Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

4,000.00 4,000.00

Supreme Student NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose 21 .200.00PACKED MEALS (SSC EELCTION ACTIVITIES) 21 ,200.00
SADO,SPEAR NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4PACKED MEALS FOR STUDENTS RELATED Special Purpose s12,500.00 5 12,500.00

Packed Meals for Testing Administration Proctors Testing Center NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q,1 Q,I Special Purpose
Fund

60,000.00 60,000.00

NOPARADE UNIFORM SPEAR NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

746,600.00 746,600.00

VPAFEA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

Parking Space Rental 50,000.00
50,000.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

135,000.00Pediatric Hospital Bed, 2 cranks 135,000.00

CNAHS,CTE,EXT
ENSION,MEDELLI
N

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q1-Q3 N/A Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

Plaques 156,000.00 156,000.00

Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procuremenl

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

2,000.00PLAY TENT FOR THE STORYTELLING AREA 2,000.00

Printing of Ang Suga Folio: lridescence ANG SUGA NO NP-53.S - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q,I Special Purpose
Fund

50,000.00 50,000.00

ANG SUGA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1Printing of Ang Suga L4agazine Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

100,000.00

ILS-PAPER NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

Printing of Ang Sulo Magazine 50,000.00 50,000.00

OSA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

240,000.00Printing of Student Handbook 240,000.00

Planning Office NO Competitive Bidding Q,1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

10,000,000.00Procurement Consultancy Seruices for the Cebu
Normal University Land Use Development and
lnfrastructure Plan (LUDIP) 10,000,000.00
Procurement for CNU Library printed books SADO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose

Fund
500,000.00 500,000.00

Procuremenl of Janitorial Seruices-STF GSU YES NP 53.9 Small Value
Procurement

Q3,Q4 2022 Q3-Q4 202' o3-o4 20, Q3-Q4 2022 Special Purpose
Fund

3,820,419.20
3,820,419.20

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2Procurement of Materials for the Repair and

Maintenance of Various Buildinq

Special Purpose
Fund

151,935.69
151,935.69

GSU NO NP-53.9 Small Value
Procuremenl

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

Proposed Additional Septic Tank at TAC Building 293,148.63
293,148.63

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

PROPOSED ELECTICAL INSTALLATION OF
SECONDARY FEEDER tINE
FOR THE TRANSFORMER PRIMARY POWER LINE

@ CNU C.T.E BUIDING

345,000.00

345,000.00
GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
O1-Q3 N/A Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose

Fund
840,000.00Purchasing of Transformer for CNU Medellin Campus

840,000.00

Supply Office
NO NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Q1-Q3 N/A Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose

Fund
R & M - Furnitures and Fixtures 50,000.00

50,000.00
R&M Scientific and Technical Equipment CCAIS NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue

Procurement
01-Q3 N/A Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose

Fund
15,000.00 15,000.00

/
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R&M Various Equipmenl NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q3 Q1 03 Q1-Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

15,000.00 15,000.00

Renting Sound system for Cultural Arts CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose 25,000.00 25,000.00

CN NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

o1-Q4 O1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

Repair and l/aintenance of Scientific Equipment 55,000.00 55,000.00

NO Competitive Bidding Q1 Q1 Q1REPAIR OF DAMAGED STRUCTURE AT TAC

BUILDING, PHASE 2 (CEILING & ELECTRICAL
GSU Q1 Special Purpose

Fund
6,1 38,075.85

6,138,075.85
Research Training BALAMBAN YES Competitive Bidding Q1-Q4 N/A Q1 Q4 o1-Q4 Special Purpose 59,400.00 59,400.00

RIAH NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

01-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

RIAH TRAINING 273,000.00 273,000.00

BALAMBAN NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1-Q4 N/A Q1-Q4 Q1-04 Special Purpose 25,435.00SDG Related training 25,435.00
Security Services-STF SECURITY YES Competitive Bidding Q3-Q4 2022 Q3-Q4 202i o3-o4 20i Q3-Q4 2022 Special Purpose

Fund
5,339,824.92 5,339,824.92

Library NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

SIGNAGES AND LABELS 20,000.00 20,000.00

Sound System NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

100,000.00 100,000.00

SPEAR NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

25,100.00SPORTS [,4ATERIALS AND EQUPMENT 25,'100.00

SSC COM NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 aL Special Purpose
Fund

24,120.00 24,120.00

ICTU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

SSL Secure Socket Layer Subscription 25,000.00 25,000.00

Supreme Student
Council

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

Student lnsurance Program for A.Y. 2023-2024 fo(
the three Campuses
(CNU Main. Balamban, and Medellin)

500,080.00 500,080.00

CTE,CCAIS,GADC NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1-O4 Q1.Q4 o1-o4 Q1-Q4 Special Purpose '103,200.00Tarpaulin Printing 103,200.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3Teacher's Day Celebration Activity Special Purpose
Fund

210,000.00 210,000.00

Test Scoring Sheets co[/ NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2.Q3 Q2-O3 Special Purpose
Fund

95,000.00 95,000.00

CTE,CAS NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1-Q2 N/A Q1.Q2 Q1-Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

Testing Materials 300,000.00 300,000.00

CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

Trainers and coaches capacitating Cultural skills 75,000.00 75,000.00

BORSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Special Purpose
Fund

9,000 00Umbrella with CNU Loqo 9,000.00

University Cultural and Arts Festival CULTURAL NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

50,000.00 50,000.00

NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q,IUniversity Cultural and Arts Festival (Live band

venue/instrument rental)
CULTURAL NO N/A Q1 Q1 Special Purpose

Fund
10,000.00 10,000.00

NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4Van Rental I unit for 1 day VPAFEA Special Purpose
Fund

64,000.00 64,000.00

GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

Water Pump Horizontal 5P10oo.o0
50,000.00
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GSU NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q3 N/A Q3 Q3 Special Purpose
Fund

50,000.00
50,000.00

Water Pump Vertical

Procurement
NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2 N/A Q2 o2 Special Purpose

Fund
WATERPROOF BEAN BAGS FOR STORYTELLING
AREA

Library NO 15,000.00 15,000.00

Testing Center NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 Special Purpose
Fund

10,800.00Zoom Monthly Subscription

VPAFEA NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q1 Q,1 Q,1 Q1 Special Purpose
Fund

60,000.00Souvenier (Candle) 60,000.00

COM NO Competitive Bidding Q1 Q,1 Q2 Others 16,000,000.00Simulation Learning Management System with
Debriefing, Recording, Assessment, and OSCE
CaDabilities 16,000,000.00

MTF

Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4cot\4 NO Competitive Bidding Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Others 7,494,000.00lnfant Simulator with basinet 7,494,000.00 I\,4TF

NO Competitive Bidding Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2,Q4 OthersBlood Pressure Arm Simulator cot\,4 380,000.00
380,000.00

Competitive Bidding Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-O4Multipurpose hands-on medical simulation pad COM NO Others 920,000.00 920,000.00

CTE NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 21,000.00 21,000.00Uniform (polo shlrts)

IGP NO Competitive Bidding Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 lncome 1,500,000.00Repair and Renovation of IGP Office 1,500,000.00
IGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 lncome 2,238,470.00 2,238,470.00SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR IGP

IGP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue Q2-03 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 lncome 160,000.00 160,000.00BOTTLED WATER FOR IGP

NO Direct Conlracting N/A N/A Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 lncomeCLOTH-UNIVERSIry UNIFORM IGP 9,468,000.00 9,468,000.00
IGP NO Direct Contracting N/A N/A Q2,Q3 o2-o3 lncome 5.627.595 00 5.627 595 00BOOKS

Procurement
NP-53.9 - SmallValue Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3COSTUMIZE ITEMS FOR IGP IGP NO lncome 2,089,450.00 2,089,450.00

IGP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 lncome 2,000.00 2,000.00Tarpaulin Printing

IGP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 lncome 100,000.00 100,000.00POS Enhancement

IGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 lncome 24,000.00Key Chain with CNU Logo 24,000.00

NO NP-53.s - SmallValue
Procurement

Q4 NiA Q4 Q4 lncomeTote Bag with CNU Logo IGP 22,325.00 22,325.00

IGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 lncome 48,000.00 48,000.00Communication Expenses

IGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q4 N/A Q4 Q4 lncome 6,400.00lv'lug with CNU Logo 6,400.00

MLGP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 132,000.00 132,000.00Review of Learning Material; full board
accommodation, venue, meals

NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2Full Board [/eals and Accommodation MLGP NO Others 96,000.00 96,000.00

MLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 12,000.00Bufiet Meals 12,000.00

LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 835,000.00 835,000.00Full Board Meals, Accommodation and Conference
Venue Rental

LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
P rocu refrr ent

o2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 90,000.00 90,000.00lvlodule '1 workbooks (3 workbooks for 50 pax x
600/workbook) total mount is 90,000.00

/
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Conference Bags with LHLGP, CNU and DOH Logo.

1oopieces x 400 = 40,000.00

LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 40,000.00 40,000.00

Tarpaulin Printings LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - SmallValue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 3,200.00 3,200.00

Van Rental for Practicum Visits LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 16,500.00 16,500.00

Communication/Courier/Nlail LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 5,000.00 5,000.00

SUPPLIES AND LATERIALS (TRAINING KITS) LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 35,390.00 35,390.00

PACKED MEALS LHLGP NO NP-53.9 - Small Vaiue
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 25,000.00 25,000.00

Communication Expenses TES NO NP-53.9 - Small Value
Procurement

Q2 N/A Q2 Q2 Others 11,000.00 11,000.00

TOTAL: 326,1 61 ,266.75 152,762,444.90 173,398,821 .85

PREPARED BY:

MARY JH E . DELA CRUZ
Secretariat's Office

Recom fo I Bv:

DR S HE R C. TUBILAN
CHAIRMAN

DR.

k

t* +<

APPROVED BY:

, SR. CESO II
SUC PRESIDENT III
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